TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM460503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JANORPOT, LLC		12/31/2017	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT PLASTIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1169 BRITTAIN ROAD	
City:	AKRON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44305	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647356	JANORPOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15510-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Summit Plastic OH SOS Filing#page1.tif source=Summit Plastic OH SOS Filing#page2.tif source=Summit Plastic OH SOS Filing#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0846

900437853

CERT COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLC LA JUANA DAWKINS 3800 EMBASSY PKWY., STE. 300 AKRON, OH 44333

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 1231443

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

JANORPOT, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

201736002178

Effective Date: 12/31/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0847

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLC LA JUANA DAWKINS 3800 EMBASSY PKWY., STE. 300 AKRON, OH 44333

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 962467

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SIDCO ASSOCIATES, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 12/31/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2017.

201736002178

COPY

.00

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0848

* 201736002178*

DATE: 12/27/2017 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION

201736002178 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 99.00 **EXPED**

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLC LA JUANA DAWKINS 3800 EMBASSY PKWY., STE. 300 **AKRON, OH 44333**

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 962501

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SUMMIT PLASTIC COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) MERGER/DOMESTIC Document No(s):

201736002178

Effective Date: 12/31/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2017.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

TRADEMARK REEL: 006263 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 02/01/2018